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   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Open WRS WA18m -  Sunday 17 January 2016 

 Venue Brockington Community College, Blaby Rd, Enderby, Leics LE19 4AQ 

 Organiser Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Avenue, Cosby, Leics LE9 1UG 

 Lord P Fred Stevens 
 Judge in-Charge Richard Custance 
 Judge Geoff Malyon 
 Judge Kieran Dexter 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 
   
 Awards 
 9s 10s Score 
Score Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Veronique Oakes Trent Valley A 24 20 533 Ladies Recurve Cup 
 2 Gill Brown Foresters AC 25 10 504 
 3 Anne Smith The Foxes 21 10 504 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 Arthur  Coveney  Loughborough SAC 28 22 539 Gents Recurve Cup 
 2 Ian Bishop Soar Valley A 26 10 521 
 3 Richard Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC 15 21 519 
 Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC 36 20 555 Ladies Compound Cup 
 Gents Compound 
 1 David Bramley Derwent B 26 31 567 Gents Compound Cup 
 2 Simon Garrett Soar Valley A 37 23 563 
 3 Neill Brown Foresters AC 32 25 562 
 Gents Longbow 
 1 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 3 1 331 Gents Longbow Cup 
 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham A 11 4 445 
 2 Gemma Coulson Witchford A 12 4 435 
 Gents Barebow 
 1 Chris Flint Melton Mowbray AC 13 10 466 Senior Barebow Cup 
 Girls Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 23 18 537 Girls Recurve Cup 
 2 Harlie Mason Stafford A 16 13 518 
 Boys Recurve 
 1 Daniel Hodson Walker Burton Bridge A 20 10 503 Boys Recurve Cup 
 2 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 22 9 495 
 Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 43 10 543 Girls Compound Cup 
 Girls Barebow 
 1 Maisie Wilkinson Ivanhoe A 3 1 247 Junior Barebow Cup 
 Boys Barebow 
 1 Giles Carey Soar Valley A 1 2 135 
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 9s 10s Score 
Unrewarded Juniors 
 Girls U14 Recurve 
 3 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC 1 1 168 
 Boys U18 Recurve 
 3 Daniel Johnson B of Rutland 11 7 441 
 Boys U14 Recurve 
 3 Taylor Theakston Foresters AC 12 5 447 

Senior Unrewarded HC Winners 
 Ladies HC 34-41 
 1 Caroline Prime GNAS 43 9 1482 
 Ladies HC 42-50 
 1 Jeanette Bramley Derwent B 10 5 1408 
 Gents HC 29-36 
 1 Alan Tonge GNAS 41 16 1474 
 Gents HC 37-44 
 1 Andy Varnam Foresters AC 40 13 1549 
 Gents HC 45-50 
 1 Paul Richardson Foresters AC 22 8 1498 

Mixed Recurve Team Winners 
 75 30 1914 Recurve Team Shield 
 1 Gill Brown Foresters AC 25 10 504 
 2 Paul Richardson Foresters AC 22 8 489 
 3 Mark Okuniewski Foresters AC 16 7 474 
 4 Taylor Theakston Foresters AC 12 5 447 

Mixed Compound Team Winners 
 108 58 1654 Compound Team Shield 
 1 Neill Brown Foresters AC 32 25 562 
 2 Jill Brown Foresters AC 36 20 555 
 3 Andy Varnam Foresters AC 40 13 537 
 
 
  
Organisers Remarks 
My thanks go to the Foresters club field team, the Judges, Fred and Carol Stevens, the College Catering staff and 
of course to you the archers for supporting this event.  I hope you all enjoyed the day and got home safely.   
Congratulations to the 6 archers who are claiming WA Target Awards.   

There is a Combined WRS WA Shoot hosted by  Bowmen of Rutland (13th & 14th February) at Great Casterton. 
The following weekend (Sunday 21st February) is our County Indoor Champs. This is an open RS Single and 
Double Portsmouth, once again hosted by Melton Mowbray AC at Wreake Valley Academy, Syston.   
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 WA18m  -  Full Results 
     9s    10s   Score Comment 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Veronique Oakes Trent Valley A 24 20 533 
 2 Gill Brown Foresters AC 25 10 504 
 3 Anne Smith The Foxes 21 10 504 
 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham A 23 9 504 2nd Shoot 
 Anne Smith The Foxes 20 11 498 2nd Shoot 
 Gill Brown Foresters AC 15 8 481 2nd Shoot 
 4 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 14 10 460 
 5 Rachel Jonsson Soar Valley A 14 9 449 
 6 Nik Theakston Foresters AC 8 4 402 
 7 Jordanna  Marsh  Loughborough SAC 3 4 334 
 8 Georgie  Jones  Loughborough SAC 8 3 301 
 9 Felicity  Slocombe  Loughborough SAC 1 1 183 
 Laura  Hutchinson  Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 DNS 
Gents Recurve 
 1 Arthur  Coveney  Loughborough SAC 28 22 539 Triple face 
 2 Ian Bishop Soar Valley A 26 10 521 
 3 Richard Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC 15 21 519 
 4 Ian Pepper Newark Castle A 23 13 518 
 5 Matthew  Peers  Loughborough SAC 15 13 508 
 6 Nigel Gensmantel GNAS 21 10 508 
 7 Julian  Chapman Ivanhoe A 24 8 503 
 8 Adam  Peers  Loughborough SAC 19 12 502 
 9 Chris Pooley Lutterworth AC 16 14 495 
 10 Paul Richardson Foresters AC 22 8 489 
 11 Mark Okuniewski Foresters AC 16 7 474 
 12 Jonathan  Borril  Loughborough SAC 10 11 472 
 13 Keith Johnson B of Rutland 11 6 465 
 14 Phillip Butterfield B of Rutland 9 9 464 
 15 Dave Houghton B of Rutland 19 6 456 
 16 Rob Sansome Foresters AC 3 5 398 
 17 Leo  Yang  Loughborough SAC 4 2 387 
 18 Alan Zenthon Foresters AC 6 6 383 
 19 Hesan  Wignarajah  Loughborough SAC 10 2 364 
 20 Kirk Duerdem Loughborough SAC 3 1 216 
 Jason Jibrail  Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 DNS 
 Martyn Carey Soar Valley A 0 0 0 Invalid Score 
 Chris Bird St Sebastian A 0 0 0 DNS 
Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC 36 20 555 
 2 Caroline Prime GNAS 43 9 540 
 3 Lisa Mason Stafford A 36 7 519 

Gents Compound 
 1 David Bramley Derwent B 26 31 567 
 2 Simon Garrett Soar Valley A 37 23 563 
 3 Neill Brown Foresters AC 32 25 562 
 4 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 26 31 561 
 5 Bill Chapman B of Glen AS 39 21 561 
  Neill Brown Foresters AC 36 22 560 2nd Shoot 
 6 George Tohovitis Welbeck A 39 19 557 
 7 Alan Tonge GNAS 41 16 557 
 8 Paul Seaton B of Rutland 34 21 555 
 9 Harry  Charlton  Loughborough SAC 43 15 554 
 10 Matt Tilford Soar Valley A 36 18 552 
 11 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 38 12 542 
 12 Kieran Dexter B of Birstall 38 12 541 
 13 Andy Varnam Foresters AC 40 13 537 
  Paul Seaton B of Rutland 42 12 536 2nd Shoot 
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     9s    10s   Score Comment 
 
 14 Andrew Whitby Ivanhoe A 26 11 515 
 15 Wayne Mason Stafford A 32 8 509 
 16 Steve Ward Soar Valley A 34 3 496 
 17 Daniel Johnston Foresters AC 13 2 293 
  Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe A 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Longbow 
  Catriona Charters Hinckley A 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 3 1 331 
 2 Jonathan  Ellis  Loughborough SAC 1 0 185 
 Steve Goodwin St Sebastian A 0 0 0 Invalid Score 
 Zack  Spence  Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Barebow 
 1 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham A 11 4 445 
 2 Gemma Coulson Witchford A 12 4 435 
 3 Jeanette Bramley Derwent B 10 5 414 
 4 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A 8 0 383 
 5 Sarah Cliff Soar Valley A 8 2 334 
Gents Barebow 
 1 Chris Flint Melton Mowbray AC 13 10 466 
 Chris Flint Melton Mowbray AC 12 5 445 2nd Shoot 
 2 Eduard Kovac Newark Castle A 9 2 432 
Girls U18 Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 23 18 537 Triple face 
 2 Harlie Mason Stafford A 16 13 518 
Girls U14 Recurve 
 1 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC 1 1 168 
Boys U18 Recurve 
 1 Daniel Hodson Walker Burton Bridge A 20 10 503 
 2 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 22 9 495 
 3 Daniel Johnson B of Rutland 11 7 441 
Boys U14 Recurve 
 1 Taylor Theakston Foresters AC 12 5 447 
Girls U16 Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 43 10 543 
Girls U14 Barebow 
 1 Maisie Wilkinson Ivanhoe A 3 1 247 
Boys U12 Barebow 
 1 Giles Carey Soar Valley A 1 2 135 


